General Description
The MAX1232 microprocessor (µP) supervisory circuit
provides µP housekeeping and power-supply supervi-
sion functions while consuming only 1/10th the power of
the DS1232. The MAX1232 enhances circuit reliability
in µP systems by monitoring the power supply, monitor-
ing the software execution, and providing a debounced
manual reset input. The MAX1232 is a plug-in upgrade

VOL
Figure 7. VCC Detect Reset Output Delay (Power-Down) Figure 8. VCC Detect Reset Output Delay (Power-Up)
Ordering Information (continued)Chip Topography
Ordering Information continued on last page.
*Contact factory for dice specifications.
Devices in PDIP and SO packages are available in both leaded
and lead-free packaging. Specify lead free by adding the +
symbol at the end of the part number when ordering. Lead free
not available for CERDIP package.
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX1232CWE 0°C to +70°C 16 Wide SO
MAX1232EPA -40°C to +85°C 8 PDIP
MAX1232ESA -40°C to +85°C 8 SO
MAX1232EWE -40°C to +85°C 16 Wide SO
MAX1232MJA -55°C to +125°C 8 CERDIP